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315t2020 Merimen e-Claims

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(New Assignment)

CLATM SUBFOLDER TRACKING
t;;;r ,tlalilie* *:it $uIfiitlrd $r:*fiiaisri lnE Auth'*i $iillil$

Main 03 Mar 2020 04 Mar 2020
18: 14

n

Show nll !
--,****,""...d

t)

F1&f 11 Reference Claim Details Documents

CLAIM SUBFOLDER DETAILS Created by
Insu red

Main
Claimant S. K. ROSENBAUER pTE LTD, Co, Reg. No.: NA

Vehicle Reg,
No.: GB84lO1G Date of Loss: 27/02/2o2O 07:00 - :59

Claim Type TP / SNM20D201082C02 Policy/Cover
Note No.:

DMPCSN30 1 77279044
Vehicle Reg
No, sKE8951X Policy No.

(Claimant) 828862437MKC
red

Excess S 00
irer Ah Tee Motor & Panel Service Pte Ltd r Blk 3 Pioneer Road #01 628457 Pioneer - Tel 6268 6183

Handling
Insurer: china Taiping rnsurance (singapore) Pte' Ltd. (HQ) - Tel: 6389 6111 ... [Handled by Adeline chng pet wen]
Claimant's
Insu rer: MSIG Insurance (Singapore) pte. Ltd. (He) - Tet: +65 6827 7888

LKK Auto Consultants pte Ltd H - Tel: 6256-3561 ue 13/0
Adj Asg.
Remarks: survey revert

ALL ASSOCIATED TAS

il,t,, I l.:i.,,, .i' i.!:!:,.

No results.

View All Search Tasks Create New Task Com
Type Y':3nk {3r{}rri} S.{hje{t }.{.*nq:llsi,r J&esigr.**rd *y *ilr:,lir:€lt*{:$ *!x {,{*et-*ti i}*

ASSOCIATED MAIL RECEIVED
View All Case MailCom

There are no mail for this case,

httpsJ/singapore'merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=dsp_clmheader&case id=g22024&extid=333252&cFlD=6g1g 1t2

New Assignment
Cancel Case I,-*",*#

red: 5467.19



Nivitha KK Auto

Without Prejudice

Dear LKK

Please refer to below email and liaise with third party workshop

Thank you.

Adeline Chng
Executive
Claims Department

ehi*a Taiping ln*ur*ncc d&z*gap*r*| ?t*. *:td.
3 Anson Road #1S*00 Springl*af Tower $ingapore 07AgAg
DtD: {65) 6389 6178 | r: g5} 6225 sBTs

\lv'' vr tu :rt *ssff gp: tr&cqn | ? * : wwaqgbe&spfi/sf.i r atai pi n gs r: t

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:

Subject:

Adeline Chng <adeline.chng@sg.cntaiping.com>
Wednesday,4 March 2020 5:5g pM
assignments
Claims Dept of CTI; Janice Chang
RE: OUR REF: SNM2OD2O1o82/sKE8951X/ADELINE - AcCIDENT INVOLVING oUR
CLIENT'S VEH GBB4101G & CHINA'S INSURED SKE8951X & OTHERS
sLB21 TP,UNKNOWN ON 27 /02/2020

W **hat: i,,i; t)i: ilit, Taiping $G

natifv th* serder irnm*rlial*ly Pl*ase <l*let* ilrc e-tnall anrl'ariy copies a{ )l l1etl.eafter.

From: Janice Chang [mailto:janice@sngahtee.com]
Sent: Wednesday,4 March 2020 3:03 pM
To: Adeline Chng <adeline.chng@sg.cntaiping.com>
Cc: Claims Dept of CTt <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>
subject: RE: oUR REF: sNM20D2o1o82/sKE8951x/ADELtNE - AcctDENT tNVoLVtNG ouR cltENT,s vEH GBB41o1G &
CHINA'S INSURED SKE8951X & OTHERS SLB2lTP,UNKNOWN ON27IO2I2O2O
lmportance: High

Hi,

Please arrange surveyor Xing Guo eiang to survey this vehicre
Thank You.

Best Regards

1

!-

t

Janice Chang I Senior Admin

*



AH TEE MOTOR & PANEL SERVICE PTE LTD BLK 3 PIONEER ROAD NORTH #01-18 SINGAPORE 628457
62686183 FAX:62687429 I Find us at b_{tp:1/-wwy",snga&eCep-a1

-All offers/acceptances are made, based without prejudice.-

From: Adeline Chng <adeline.chng.@sq.cnta ipins.coU>
Sent: Wednesday,4 March 2020 1:52 pM
To: Janice Chang <ian&e@gngahtee.con>
Cc: CIa i m s De pt of CTt <cla i {4 $le"pt"e le.cfrtq ipi nq,po m>
subject: RE: oUR REF: sNM20D2o1082/sKE895Ix/ADELTNE - AccTDENT TNVoLVTNG ouR clrENT,s vEr-l cBB4j.o1G &
CHINA'S INSURED SKE8951X & OTHERS SLB2lTP,UNKNOWN ON 27/O2/202O

O u r refe re nce : SN M 20D ZO1fi52C02/ SKE895 1XlCh ngpw
Your reference: GBB4101G

Dear Janice

ACGIDENT INVOLVING SKE8951X & GBB4101G ON 27102/2020

We refer to your email of 03.03.2020.

Please be advice that liability is in favor of your client.

Kindly note the following:-

1. We would like to conduct pre-repair survey of the vehicle at the appointed workshop.

2. We propose the following list of surveyors to be nominated as the Single Joint Expert to conduct
survey of the claimant,s vehicle:-

1. ADRIAN LING 6. KENNETH KONG
7. STMON HO

3. SEE CHEW SENG 8. CHUA WEIJIE
4 MO H D FAD H ILA H B IN osMAN 9. MARCUS CHUA
5. XIN QUO QIAN 10. HENRY NG

3' lf we do not hear from you within two days of this letter, you shall have deemed to have agreed that
the surveyor appointed by us shail be single Joint Expert for this matter.

4' As per the NIMA Protocol, the survey by our appointed surveyor would include survey of your vehiclepre-repair, after it is dismantled, and post repairs. Hence, you need to provide us / our surveyors with
the list of items that were damaged and required to be replaced or repaired to facilitate an effective
survey.

5' As stated above, please inform us and our surveyor after the claimant's vehicle had been repaired
so that our surveyor can carry out post repair inspection before the vehicle is returned to your client.
Please co-ordinate with our surveyor immediately after the repair is completed.

lf you have any queries,
claiqsdept@so. cntaiplnq.com

please contact Adeline chng at 63g96155 and email us at

t

2

*

SNG

TEL:

2. Kelvin Ang



Thank you.

Adeline Chng
Executive
Claims Department

China Taiping lnsurance {$ingapare} Fte. Ltd.
3 Ans$n Road #15-00 $pringleaf Tower Singapore ATgg1g
nlD; (65) 6389 6178 | r: (65) 6225 587s

tN: wxW,spsflaiping.coryt | ?&: wwv,t.facolsaak.camlchina?.iainqs* | W*Chat: );'1,:-l:111iil Taiping $G

natify lhe senrler imntedial*ly. Please dr:1s12 17r e-tnail anci arty c:opies of it thereafter.

From: Janice Chang tmailtp:ianiceesga l
Sent: Wednesday, 4 March 2020 L2:2O PM
To: Adeline Chng <adeline.ch ne@$&cnta iping",GQ,m>

Cc: Claims Dept of CTI <claim.qdept@Sg.,gltgigh*pqm>
Subject: RE: OUR REF: SNM20D201082/SKE8951X/ADELINE - ACCTDENT tNVOLV|NG OUR cltENT'S VEH GBB41o1G &
cHrNA'S TNSURED SKE8951X & OTHERS SLB2ITP,UNKNOWN ON 271O2/2O2O
lmportance: High

HiAdeline,

We refer to the above & wish to check liability for this case.
Hope to hear from you soon.
Thank You.

Best Regards

Janice Chang I SeniorAdmin

sNG AH TEE MOTOR & PANEL SERVICE PTE LTD I BLK 3 P|ONEER ROAD NORTH #01-18 StNGAPORE 628457
TEL: 62686183 4LIN FAX:6268t429 | Find us at htta : / /www,Enaa htcQ.egm

-All offers/acceptances are made, based without prejudice.-

From: Cla ims De pt of CTI <cla imsde.pt@sg.cntqip*i ne.co m>
Sent: Tuesday, 3 March 2020 4:58 PM
To: Adeline Chng <a.deline.qhrte@ss.,cntaipigg..(.Qm>; iqnjS.e:eq,freql}_e.g."Eorlr

Cc: Claims Dept of CTI <claimsde,pt"(Qfe.cnlarplng.pgg>
Subject: OUR REF: SNM20D201082/SKE8951X/ADELINE - ACCIDENT INVOLVtNG OUR CLTENT'S VEH GBB41O1G &
cHrNA'S TNSURED SKE8951X & OTHERS SLB2ITp,UNKNOWN ON27l02l2O2O
lmportance: High

I

3

*

Dear Adeline,



Ple.ase conduct PRS for GBB4101G.

' Not. : officer in charge -Adeline 63896155.

*** Kindly quote our reference number when replying.

Thank you,

Claims Department

China Taiping lnsurance (Singapore) pte. Ltd.
3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909
DID: (65) 53896116 | F: (6s) 62247L7s

w: www.ss.cntaipins.cqm I FB: www.l=ace.hoqk.comlch![ataipirlgsg/ | WeChat: zt+lrFfiI Taiping SG

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it is intended only for the named recipients and may contain
confidential information. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination of this message, either in whole or
partial, is prohibited. lf you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately. please delete the
e-mail and any copies of it thereafter.

From : J a n ice Ch a ng <jg!!cq.@gtgg-hXgg, gpln>
Sent: Tuesday, March 3,202012:08 pM

To: Cla i m s De pt of CTI <c lq i r:n s.d S nl@;g. cnla i ni rls.,co n1>
SubJect: ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR CLIENT'S VEH GBB41o1G & cHINA'S INsURED sKE8951x & oTHERs
SLB2lTP,UNKNOWN ON 27 lO2l2O20
tmportance: High

Hi,

We refer to the above & wish to check liability for this case
Hope to hear from you soon.
Thank You.

Best Regards

Janice Chang I SeniorAdmin

SNG AH TEE MOTOR & PANEL SERVICE PTE LTD I BLK 3 PIONEER ROAD NORTH #01-18 SINGAPORE 628457
TEL: 62686183 (4LlN FAX:62687429 I Find us at hf,112;flwy1y-S7gAL:]!eq:-con't

-All offers/acceptances are made, based without prejudice.-

4
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Lised Nissan Urvan Car for Sale in Singapore, Noorjahan Global E"' https ://www.sgcarmart.com/used-cars/info.php?ID= 87 61 42&DL=3 6'1)

fcc.a.r{L/.A'rr'r.C(,t\,4 Login Sign up

Articlos Forum Rosources
N€w Cars Used Cars Rental Cars sell My Car

3m Shorter
Wet Braking
with Michelin
PSS Tyre

Home , Used CaE , Noorjahan Global Enterprise ' Nissan lJdan 3 01'4 (COE till 07/2024)

Nissan Urvan 3.0M (COE t$ A7l2O24)

Overyiew Flnancial Accessorlea Similar R6search

;w W f :S t$*.1 &Li&glI
:i})k:')::; ffi

Directory Products lnsurance

Nissan Uwan Price Range . 
Deprsiation l.rs[ie-j;pe-..._-.'a@ 83l#

q24,777

$s,6s0 /yr

150,000 km (9.6k /Yr)

N.A.

$12,184 as of today (.lrange)

$13,880

2,953 cc

1,500 kg

Vail

Lifespan

Reg Date

Manufacturcd' .

Transmission

oMv. '

ARF i

No. of OwneE . r.,

Small But
Powerfull
Airgle AG25
Air Purifier!

> 10 y@r(s) o

Photo. MaP

24-Au9-2024

25-Au9-2004
(4yrs 4mths 19days COE left)

2004

Manual

$22,323

$1,117

2

" more Financial info

ImproYe
Driving
Dynamics &
Performan@

& Ramadan

Ha$an

Aziz

Buddy Deal
Android 9.1
Multi Player

Price

Mil@ge

Road Tax

Depreciation :.iL:

Dereg Value

coE

Engine Cap

Curb weight

Type ofVehicle

Featurs
View specs of the ftrt9an Llrvan (100$2C09)

Description

$oDriveaway'Monthlyof$648.VanlsWellTakencareofAndWellMaintainedAndAlsltsDrivenByA
f4shanic.

Category

COI Caf, Low Mi]*!le Car

WW
.&-

Compare Add note

ffi
Shortlist

Report Error l"lore Adions

Seller InfoJmation

Nso.jahan Global f nterprise

10 vehiclE fot $le. 25 sold in past 3 mths

t 18 Kaki Bukit Road 3 #03-11

Entrepreneur Busin6s Centre

fuaril aars noarlly

Status
A,v6ilable

ResourcE

.- rf1
6qA.

ffi
Posed on: 28-Feb-2020 I Last updated on: 28-Feb-2020

Upfrcnt PaYment

Transfer Fee (j
Down Payment ii:
lst Instalment i.i;

Insurane

93669403 s
9oor7ss9 0
95333365 at

Ca. Valuation - Free

Find out the market value of your sisting car for fre Gel sta(ed

v€hicle !valuatian
Afraid of lemons? Request to have this car evaluated professionally tind aul ftcr€

$2s

92,478 (chand(:)

$548

Maxhm 90,4 Ldn

You'll also ne€d a valid @r insunne to drlve

this vehicle. l8o/o off wlth @dG CAR1E

Get a quote now!

k $,Ur sebr fc exad Ew

'tx.AVtvA

Totat uprront payretrt {,a-r ($i',lltoL,nrr.n.")

121312020,10:04

l

,,ti I

1 ofZ

Compare

Prcducts and Seryices



6s{ 6Ky t
> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for red Vehicle

Owner lD:

Vehicle Details

The information contained herein is correct as at 10 Mar 2020

635H

OK

Vehicle Owner Particu
Owner lD Type:

No

Vehicle No.:

Vehicle to be Exported:

GB84101G

Intended Deregistration Date: 77 Mar2O20

Vehicle Make: NISSAN

Vehicle Model: U RVAN PANEL LWB 3.0 5DR 4AT ABS AIRBAG

Primary Colour: White

Ma 2008

Engine No.: 2D30209427K

Chassis No.: )NLMG4E25ZO792247

Maximum Power Output:

Open Market Value: $31,963.00
Original Date: O4Mar 2OO9

First Registration Date: 04Mar2OO9

ActualARF Paid:

lntended PARF Rebate Details

I0

$1,s99.00

Transfer Count:

PARF Eligibility: No

PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:

PARF Rebate Amount: $0.00
lntended COE Rebate Details
COE Expiry Date: 29Feb2O24

COE Category: E - Open Category

COE Period(Years) 5

Paid: $13,688.00
COE Rebate Amount: $10,816.00

$10,816.00Total Rebate Amount:

Please note that all future COE renewals for this vehicle can only be for a 5-year period, subject to the statutory Iifespan (if applicable) of the vehicle.

+




